

Autore GRIMALDI
Data di Creazione: 18/05/2016

Data ultima modifica: 18/05/2016

Prodotto 1522 CIAMBELLE MONOPORZIONE 30g 4 x 16

Descrizione: Biscotti frollini con **panna** fresca.

Testo: **INGREDIENTI**

Farina di **frumento** 65,5%, zucchero, olio di semi di girasole, **uova** fresche, amido di **frumento**, **panna** fresca pastorizzata 2,2%, **burro**, agenti lievitanti: carbonato acido di sodio, carbonato acido di ammonio, tartrato monopotassico sale, aroma naturale.

Può contenere frutta a guscio, arachidi e soia.

DICHIARAZIONE NUTRIZIONALE (Valori medi per 100g)

Valore Energetico: 2039 kJ - 486 kcal
Grassi: 20 g di cui Saturi: 3,5 g
Carboidrati: 69 g di cui Zuccheri: 21 g
Fibre 1,9 g
Proteine: 6,5 g
Sale: 0,71 g

CARATTERISTICHE FISICO-CHIMICHE

Peso medio prodotto cotto da: 10,0 g a: 11,0 g
Spessore prodotto cotto da: 10,5 mm a: 13,5 mm
Diametro da: 47,5 mm a: 50,5 mm
Umidità' prodotto cotto da: 1,5 % a: 2,5 %
Inzuppabilità min: 75,0%
Peso medio monoporzionamento min: 30,0 g
Peso medio confezione min: 480 g

CARATTERISTICHE MICROBIOLOGICHE

Carica batterica totale max: 1.000,0 ufc/g
Carica micetica totale max: 100,0 ufc/g
Enterobacteriaceae max: 100,0 ufc/g
Salmonella: assente/25g
St.aureus: assente/1g
Ps. aeruginosa: assente/1g

CARATTERI ORGANOLETICI

Specifici del prodotto con assenza di odori e sapori sgradevoli

SHELF LIFE COMMERCIALE

12 mesi (se correttamente conservato)

TMC

12 mesi successivi alla data di produzione (fine mese)

NUMERO DI LOTTO

Data di produzione espressa in codice

MODALITÀ DI CONSERVAZIONE

In ambiente fresco ed asciutto





PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

Rev. 2 del
08/07/2016

TARALLI CON OLIO DI OLIVA

CODE	PRODUCT	PACKAGING	CASE PACK	CASE WEIGHT	EAN CODE	CASES PALLET
FL33_35	Taralli con Olio di Oliva	35g bag	75	3.1 kg	8 015565 060330	80



PRODUCT COMPOSITION – INGREDIENTS

WHEAT flour – Sunflower oil – Olive Oil (5%) - Sea Salt – Raising agent: ammonium bicarbonate.

STANDARD MICROBIOLOGICAL PARAMETERS

PARAMETER	U.M.	MAX. VALUE
Total bacteria count	Ufc/g	< 50
Escherichia coli	Ufc/g	Absent
Staphylococcus aureus	Ufc/g	Absent
Yeast and moulds	Ufc/g	< 10
Filth test		
- insect fragments	N. / 100g	Absent
- mice hairs	N. / 50g	Absent
- metallic fragments	N. / 100g	Absent

POLYPROPYLENE BAG



AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES PER 100GR OF PRODUCT

ENERGY	TOTAL FAT	SATURATED FAT	PROTEIN
477kcal / 1996kJ	23g	3.1g	8.8g
CARBOHYDRATE	SUGARS	DIETARY FIBRE	SALT
60g	1.2g	3.0g	2g

PRESERVATIVES AND ADDITIVES

The above product contains no type of preservative, chemical additive or artificial colouring.


SHELF LIFE

12 months from production date if correctly stored in a cool, dry place and at a temperature < 35°C

PRODUCTION PROCESS

- Mixing of ingredients
- Shaping
- Boiling
- Baking
- Packaging
- Shipping

Sales Manager


LAURIERI S.r.l.
 Zona Industriale La Mantella, sn
 75100 MATHIAS
 Tel. 0572 002919 Fax. 0572 402100
 Part. IVA: 07068250776

Giovanni Laurieri

Quality Control Manager


 Graziana Cornacchia



PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

TARALLI CON OLIO DI OLIVA

Rev. 2 del
08/07/2016

ALLERGEN LIST

COMPONENT	PRESENT IN PRODUCT	PRESENT ON THE SAME LINE	PRESENT IN FACILITY
Cereals containing gluten , namely: wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains, and products thereof, except: (a) wheat based glucose syrups including dextrose (1); (b) wheat based maltodextrins (1); (c) glucose syrups based on barley; (d) cereals used for making alcoholic distillates including ethyl alcohol of agricultural origin;	YES	YES	YES
Crustaceans and products thereof;	NO	NO	NO
Eggs and products thereof;	NO	NO	YES
Fish and products thereof, except: (a) fish gelatine used as carrier for vitamin or carotenoid preparations; (b) fish gelatine or Isinglass used as fining agent in beer and wine;	NO	NO	NO
Peanuts and products thereof;	NO	NO	NO
Soybeans and products thereof, except: (a) fully refined soybean oil and fat (1); (b) natural mixed tocopherols (E306), natural D-alpha tocopherol, natural D-alpha tocopherol acetate, and natural D-alpha tocopherol succinate from soybean sources; (c) vegetable oils derived phytosterols and phytosterol esters from soybean sources; (d) plant stanol ester produced from vegetable oil sterols from soybean sources;	NO	NO	NO
Milk and products thereof (including lactose), except: (a) whey used for making alcoholic distillates including ethyl alcohol of agricultural origin; (b) lactitol;	NO	NO	NO
Nuts , namely: almonds (<i>Amygdalus communis</i> L.), hazelnuts (<i>Corylus avellana</i>), walnuts (<i>Juglans regia</i>), cashews (<i>Anacardium occidentale</i>), pecan nuts (<i>Carya illinoensis</i> (Wangenh.) K. Koch), Brazil nuts (<i>Bertholletia excelsa</i>), pistachio nuts (<i>Pistacia vera</i>), macadamia or Queensland nuts (<i>Macadamia ternifolia</i>), and products thereof, except for nuts used for making alcoholic distillates including ethyl alcohol of agricultural origin;	NO	NO	YES
Sesame or its derivatives e.g., paste and oil etc.	NO	YES	YES
Celery and products thereof;	NO	NO	NO
Mustard and products thereof;	NO	NO	NO
Sesame seeds and products thereof;	NO	NO	NO
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/litre in terms of the total SO ₂ which are to be calculated for products as proposed ready for consumption or as reconstituted according to the instructions of the manufacturers;	NO	NO	NO
Lupin and products thereof;	NO	NO	NO
Molluscs and products thereof	NO	NO	NO